COVID – The +ve Reinforcement For Electrical Safety In India

FEEDS WEBINAR to Commemorate FISUEL International Electrical Safety Days

– 20th October 2021

ELECTRICAL SAFETY FOR THE “NEW NORMAL”

Lessons Learnt In India During Pandemic –

Electrical Safety – 15 Mins

SPEAKER

Mr. Manas Kundu – Director (Energy Solutions), ICA

What I mean is that only Covid has brought into surface the gaps in our electrical safety
environment. During this pandemic quite a few actions initiated and completed too which we

believe is going to help our National Electrical Safety landscape for future.

2 10/20/2021| FEEDS Webinar

Outline

• Electricity Sector – Background

• Energy Scenario in India – Building Perspective

• Electrical Safety –

• Statistics

• Issues And Challenges

• Government Vision Concerned To Electrical Safety

• Electrical Safety –

• Buildings

• Healthcare Facilities

• Covid 19 – Trigger To Accelerate Act

• Conclusion

10/20/2021| FEEDS Webinar3

To change bullet and text level use

found under the ribbon Home >

Insert Presentation title and date  by

Insert>Text

India Demography

India Key Facts

Population ~1.39 billion • Growing at 1.2% annually

Urban Population 34% (2020) • Urbanization rate – 3%

(2015-20)

• Estimated Urban population

– 600 mn by 2036

Housing Requirement 73.6 Mn shortage (Urban 27 Mn) • Construction sector expected

to grow at CAGR of 10% in

value from 2020 to 2025

GDP US$ 3.05 trillion • Expected to grow 9% in

FY2022

Per capita GDP US$ 1900

Power Scenario • Supply - ~1270 BU

• Demand - ~1275 BU

• Electrification rate – 100%

(2021)

• US$ 1.4 Trillion for National

Infrastructure and 24% to be

invested in power sector in

Year Plan (2019-2025)

10/20/2021| FEEDS Webinar4

To change bullet and text level use

found under the ribbon Home >

Insert Presentation title and date  by

Insert>Text

Installed Generation Capacity Fuel Wise As On

31.08.2021

Category Installed Gen Capacity (MW) % of Total Remarks

Fossil Fuel

Coal 2,02,805 52.6

Lignite 6,620 1.7

Gas 24,924 6.5

Diesel 510 0.1

Total Fossil Fuel 2,34,858 60.4%

Non – Fossil Fuel (RES)

Hydro 46,412 12

Wind, Solar & Other RE 1,00,683 25.9 Solar 40GW

Nuclear 6,780 1.2

Total Non Fossil Fuel 1,53,876 39.6%

10/20/2021| FEEDS Webinar5

To change bullet and text level use

found under the ribbon Home >

Insert Presentation title and date  by

Insert>Text

Electricity Act 2003 ‐Key Features

Open Access to Transmission / Distribution Systems

• De‐licensing of power generation

• Trading in electricity permitted

• Liberal provisions for captive power generation

• Rural generation and distribution freed from licensing

• Expanded role for the Regulatory Commissions

• Regulatory Commissions to develop electricity markets.

• State Electricity Utilities – Thrust on ‘Reforms-based and Results-linked Scheme’ with